DM 13-324



P.O. Box 678 Buffalo, NY 14207 p. 888.983.9050 f. 888.983.9051 www.crosslinkenergy.com

NHPUC 14N0V'13Px12:52

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Debra Howland, Executive Director

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Crosslink Advisors LLC for Certification to Provide Electric Aggregation Services to the Public Under NH Code of Administrative Rules 2006.02, et seq.

Dear Ms. Howland,

Pursuant to PUC 2006.02, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Application for Crosslink Advisors LLC in accordance with the form provided under PUC 2006.02.
- 2. Application fee of \$250.00 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS)

To be clear, at no time will Crosslink Advisors LLC be taking title of electric energy in that State of New Hampshire and only seeks to Aggregate as defined.

Submitted

Barry Haubner, CEO

barry@crosslinkenergy.com

716-777-1726

Crosslink Advisors LLC submits the following information pursuant to Form 2006.02:

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state:

**Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response**: The applicant's legal name is Crosslink Advisors LLC. It will market its services under the trade name Crosslink Energy Advisors.

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable:

**Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response**: P.O. Box 678, Buffalo, NY 14207. Telephone number is (888) 983-7050. Email address is <u>Info@crosslinkenergy.com</u> and website is <u>www.crosslinkenergy.com</u>.

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual:

**Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response:** Barry Haubner, Chief Executive Officer. Address is P.O. Box 678, Buffalo, NY 14207. Telephone number is (716) 777-1724. Email address is <u>info@crosslinkenergy.com</u>.

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available:

**Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response:** Barry Haubner, Chief Executive Officer. Address is P.O. Box 678, Buffalo, NY 14207. Telephone number is (716) 777-1724. Email address is info@crosslinkenergy.com.

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual:

Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response: See attached.

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above:

**Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response:** Crosslink Advisors LLC intends to provide service in the PSNH, GSEC and UES service territories.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent:

**Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response:** Crosslink Advisors LLC is not representing any supplier interests.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee:

Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response: See attached.

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative:

Crosslink Advisors LLC's Response:

Barry Haubner, CEO

## State of New Hampshire Bepartment of State

## CERTIFICATE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that CrossLink Advisors LLC is a New Hampshire limited liability company formed on April 1, 2013. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having paid the fees required by law; and that a certificate of cancellation has not been filed.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, A.D. 2013

William M. Gardner Secretary of State